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Jurisdiction Name Party

Fed: Congress (3rd Dist) Earl Blumenauer D
Fed: Congress (1st Dist) Suzanne Bonamici D
Fed: Congress (5th Dist) Kurt Schrader D

Fed: Senate Ron Wyden D

Fed: Senate Jeff Merkley D
State: Governor Kate Brown D
State: Secretary of State Dennis Richardson R
State: Senator 14 (Beaverton) Mark Hass D
State: Senator 15 (Hillsboro) Chuck Riley D
State: Senator 17 (Portland/Beaverton) Elizabeth Steiner Hayward D
State: Senator 18 (Portland) Sen. Majority Leader Ginny Burdick D
State: Senator 19 (Tualatin) Richard Devlin D
State: Senator 20 (Oregon City and others) Alan Olsen R

State: Senator 21 (Portland) (President Pro Tempore) Diane Rosenbaum D
State: Senator 22 (Portland) Chip Shields D
State: Senator 23 (Portland) Michael Dembrow D
State: Senator 24 (Portland) Rod Monroe D
State: Senator 25 (Gresham) Laurie Monnes Anderson D
State: House 33 (Portland) Mitch Greenlick D
State: House 34 (Washington Co.) Ken Helm D
State: House 35 (Tigard/SW PDX) Margaret Doherty D
State: House 36 (Portland); House Maj. Leader Jennifer Williamson D
State: House 37 (Tualatin/West Linn) Julie Parrish R
State; House 38 (LO) Ann Lininger D
State: House 39 (Oregon City) Bill Kennemer R
State: House 41 (Milwaukie, Portland) Kathleen Taylor D
State: House 42 (Portland) Rob Nosse D
State: House 43 (Portland) Lew Frederick D
State: House 44 (Portland N/NE) Tina Kotek D
State: House 45 (Portland) Barbara Smith Warner D
State: House 46 (Portland) Alissa Keny-Guyer D
State: House 47 (Portland) Jessica Vega Pederson D
State: House 48 (Happy Valley) Jeff Reardon D
County: Commissioner (Dist. 1) Jules Bailey
County: Commssioner (Chair) Deborah Kafoury
County: Commissioner (Dist. 4) Diane McKeel
County: Commissioner (District 3) Judy Shiprack
County: Commissioner (Dist.2) Loretta Smith
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Name Phone # Email

Earl Blumenauer
Portland: 503-231-2300; D.C.: 
202-225-4811 https://blumenauerforms.house.gov/forms/writeyourrep/

Suzanne Bonamici 503-469-6010 https://bonamici.house.gov/contact-me/email-me
Kurt Schrader 503-588-9100 http://schrader.house.gov/contact/

Ron Wyden
Portland: 503-326-7525; DC: 
202-224-5244 https://www.wyden.senate.gov/contact/

Jeff Merkley
Portland: 503-326-3386; DC: 
202-224-3753 https://www.merkley.senate.gov/contact/

Kate Brown 503-378-4582 http://www.oregon.gov/gov/Pages/share-your-opinion.aspx
Dennis Richardson 541-664-6622 manager@dennisrichardson.com
Mark Hass 503-986-1714 sen.markhass@state.or.us
Chuck Riley 503-986-1715 sen.chuckriley@state.or.us
Elizabeth Steiner Hayward 503-986-1717/503-547-3543 sen.elizabethsteinerhayward@state.or.us
Ginny Burdick 503-986-1718 sen.ginnyburdick@oregonlegislature.gov
Richard Devlin 503-986-1719 sen.richarddevlin@state.or.us
Alan Olsen 503-986-1720/503-266-4599 sen.alanolsen@state.or.us

Diane Rosenbaum 503-986-1721 sen.dianerosenbaum@state.or.us
Chip Shields 503-986-1722/503-231-2564 sen.chipshields@state.or.us
Michael Dembrow 503-986-1723 sen.michaeldembrow@state.or.us
Rod Monroe 503-986-1724 sen.rodmonroe@state.or.us
Laurie Monnes Anderson 503-986-1725 sen.lauriemonnesanderson@state.or.us
Mitch Greenlick 503-297-2416 rep.mitchgreenlick@state.or.us
Ken Helm 503-986-1434 rep.kenhelm@state.or.us
Margaret Doherty 503-986-1435 rep.margaretdoherty@state.or.us
Jennifer Williamson 503-986-1436 rep.jenniferwilliamson@state.or.us
Julie Parrish 503-986-1437 rep.julieparrish@state.or.us
Ann Lininger 503-986-1438 rep.annlininger@state.or.us
Bill Kennemer 503-986-1439/503-263-4798 rep.billkennemer@state.or.us
Kathleen Taylor 503-986-1441 rep.kathleentaylor@state.or.us
Rob Nosse 503-986-1442 rep.robnosse@state.or.us
Lew Frederick 503-986-1443 rep.lewfrederick@state.or.us
Tina Kotek 503-986-1200/503-286/0558 rep.tinakotek@state.or.us
Barbara Smith Warner 503-986-1445 rep.barbarasmithwarner@state.or.us
Alissa Keny-Guyer 503-986-1446 rep.alissakenyguyer@state.or.us
Jessica Vega Pederson 503-986-1447 rep.jessicavegapederson@state.or.us
Jeff Reardon 503-986-1448 rep.jeffreardon@state.or.us
Jules Bailey 503-988-5220 district1@multco.us
Deborah Kafoury 503-988-3308 mult.chair@multco.us
Diane McKeel 503-988-5213 district4@multco.us
Judy Shiprack 503-988-5217 district3@multco.us
Loretta Smith 503-988-5129 district2@multco.us

https://blumenauerforms.house.gov/forms/writeyourrep/
https://bonamici.house.gov/contact-me/email-me
http://schrader.house.gov/contact/
https://www.wyden.senate.gov/contact/
https://www.merkley.senate.gov/contact/
http://www.oregon.gov/gov/Pages/share-your-opinion.aspx
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Name Address

Earl Blumenauer
Portland: 911 N.E. 11th Ave, Suite 200, Portland OR 97232; D.C.: 1111 Longworth House 
Office Building, Washington, D.C. 20515

Suzanne Bonamici 12725 SW Millikan Way, Ste. 220, Beaverton OR 97005
Kurt Schrader 544 Ferry St. SE, Ste. 2, Salem OR 97301

Ron Wyden
Portland: 911 NE 11th Ave., Suite 630, Portland OR 97232; DC: 221 Dirksen Senate Office 
Building, Washington DC 2051

Jeff Merkley
Portland: 121 SW Salmon St., Ste 1400, Portland OR 97204; DC: 313 Hart Senate Office 
Building, Washington DC 20510

Kate Brown 160 State Capitol, 900 Court Street, Salem OR 97301
Dennis Richardson 55 South Fifth St., Central point, OR 97502
Mark Hass 900 Court St. NE, S-207, Salem, OR 97301
Chuck Riley 900 Court St. NE S-303, Salem OR 97301
Elizabeth Steiner Hayward 900 Court St. NE S-215, Salem OR 97301; mailing address: PO Box 2281, Portland OR 97208
Ginny Burdick 900 Court St., NE S-223, Salem OR 97301
Richard Devlin 900 Court St. NE, S-211, Salem OR 97301
Alan Olsen 900 Court St. NE S-425, Salem OR 97301/675 NW 2nd St., Canby OR 97013 PO 820

Diane Rosenbaum
900 Court St NE, S-213, Salem OR 97301/ 1125 SE Madison St., Suite 204, Portland OR 
97214

Chip Shields 900 Court St. NE, S-421, Salem OR 97301
Michael Dembrow 900 Court St. NE, S-407, Salem OR 97301
Rod Monroe 900 Court St. NE, S-409, Salem OR 97301/7802 SE 111th Ave, Portland OR 97266
Laurie Monnes Anderson 900 Court St. NE, S-413, Salem OR 97301
Mitch Greenlick 900 Court St. NE H-493, Salem OR 97301
Ken Helm 900 Court St. NE, H-490, Sale OR 97301
Margaret Doherty 900 Court St. NE, H-282, Salem OR 97301
Jennifer Williamson 900 Court St. NE, H-295, Salem OR 97301
Julie Parrish 900 Court St. NE, H-371, Salem OR 97301
Ann Lininger 900 Court St. NE, H-485, Salem OR 97301
Bill Kennemer 900 Court ST. NE, H-380, Salem OR 97301
Kathleen Taylor 900 Court ST. NE, H-377, Salem OR 97301
Rob Nosse 900 Court St. NE, H-472, Salem OR 97301
Lew Frederick 900 Court St. NE, H-276, Salem OR 97301
Tina Kotek 900 Court St. NE, Rm. 269, Salem OR 97301
Barbara Smith Warner 900 Court St. NE, Room 487, Salem OR 97301
Alissa Keny-Guyer 900 Court ST. NE, H-484, Salem OR 97301
Jessica Vega Pederson 900 Court St. NE, H-285, Salen OR 97301
Jeff Reardon 900 Court St. NE, H-473, Salem OR 97301
Jules Bailey 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 600, Portland OR 97214
Deborah Kafoury 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 600, Portland OR 97214
Diane McKeel 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 600, Portland OR 97214
Judy Shiprack 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 600, Portland OR 97214
Loretta Smith 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 600, Portland OR 97214
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Name Website 

Earl Blumenauer https://blumenauer.house.gov/
Suzanne Bonamici http://bonamici.house.gov/
Kurt Schrader http://schrader.house.gov/

Ron Wyden https://www.wyden.senate.gov/

Jeff Merkley https://www.merkley.senate.gov/
Kate Brown http://www.oregon.gov/gov/pages/index.aspx
Dennis Richardson http://dennisrichardson.com/
Mark Hass https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/hass
Chuck Riley https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/riley
Elizabeth Steiner Hayward https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/steinerhayward
Ginny Burdick https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/burdick
Richard Devlin https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/devlin
Alan Olsen https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/olsen

Diane Rosenbaum https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/rosenbaum
Chip Shields https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/shieldsc
Michael Dembrow https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/dembrow
Rod Monroe https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/monroe
Laurie Monnes Anderson https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/monnesanderson
Mitch Greenlick https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/greenlick
Ken Helm https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/helm
Margaret Doherty https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/doherty
Jennifer Williamson https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/williamson
Julie Parrish https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/parrish
Ann Lininger https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/lininger
Bill Kennemer https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/kennemer
Kathleen Taylor https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/taylor
Rob Nosse https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/nosse
Lew Frederick https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/frederick
Tina Kotek https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/kotek
Barbara Smith Warner https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/smithwarner
Alissa Keny-Guyer https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/keny-guyer
Jessica Vega Pederson https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/vegapederson
Jeff Reardon https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/reardon
Jules Bailey https://multco.us/board
Deborah Kafoury https://multco.us/board
Diane McKeel https://multco.us/board
Judy Shiprack https://multco.us/board
Loretta Smith https://multco.us/board
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